
Ramadan Office Hours:
Daily: 30 min before iftar - End of Taraweeh  |  Fridays: 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM 

Rahma Center    |    27121 Towne Centre Dr., Suite 150, Lake Forest, CA 92610    |    therahmacenter.org    |    949.989.2351

*Friday Prayer:
Khutbah Starts at 12:30 PM

DAY FAJR
ADHAN

FAJR 
IQAMAH

SUNRISE DHUR
IQAMAH

ASR
IQAMAH

MAGHRIB
ADHAN

MAGHRIB
IQAMAH

ISHA
IQAMAH

DATE HIJRI 
DATE

WEDNESDAY 5:22 AM 5:42 AM 6:31  AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:39 PM 5:44 PM 8:00 PMFebruary 18  1

5:21 AM 5:41 AM 6:30 AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:39 PM 5:44 PM 8:00 PMTHURSDAYFebruary 19 2

FRIDAYFebruary 20 3 5:20 AM 5:40 AM 6:29 AM * 3:30 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 8:00 PM

SATURDAYFebruary 21 4 5:19 AM 5:39 AM 6:29 AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 8:00 PM

SUNDAYFebruary 22 5 5:18 AM 5:38 AM 6:28 AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:41 PM 5:46 PM 8:00 PM

MONDAYFebruary 23 6 5:17 AM 5:37 AM 6:26 AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:43 PM 5:48 PM 8:00 PM

TUESDAYFebruary 24 7 5:16 AM 5:36 AM 6:24 AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:44 PM 5:49 PM 8:00 PM

WEDNESDAYFebruary 25 8 5:15 AM 5:35 AM 6:23 AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:45 PM 5:50 PM 8:00 PM

THURSDAYFebruary 26 9 5:14 AM 5:34 AM 6:22 AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:46 PM 5:51 PM 8:00 PM

FRIDAYFebruary 27 10 5:13 AM 5:33 AM 6:21 AM * 3:30 PM 5:46 PM 5:51 PM 8:00 PM

SATURDAYFebruary 28 11 5:12 AM 5:32 AM 6:20 AM 1:15 PM 3:30 PM 5:47 PM 5:52 PM 8:00 PM

SUNDAYMarch 1 12 5:10 AM 5:30 AM 6:18 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 5:48 PM 5:53 PM 8:00 PM

MONDAYMarch 2 13 5:09 AM 5:29 AM 6:17 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 5:49 PM 5:54 PM 8:00 PM

TUESDAYMarch 3 14 5:08 AM 5:28 AM 6:16 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 5:50 PM 5:55 PM 8:00 PM

WEDNESDAYMarch 4 15 5:07 AM 5:27 AM 6:15 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 5:50 PM 5:55 PM 8:00 PM

THURSDAYMarch 5 16 5:05 AM 5:25 AM 6:13 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 5:51 PM 5:56 PM 8:00 PM

FRIDAYMarch 6 17 5:04 AM 5:24 AM 6:12 AM * 4:30 PM 5:52 PM 5:57 PM 8:00 PM

SATURDAYMarch 7 18 5:03 AM 5:23 AM 6:11 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 5:53 PM 5:58 PM 8:00 PM

SUNDAYMarch 8 19 6:03 AM 6:23 AM 7:11 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 6:53 PM 6:58 PM 8:30 PM

MONDAYMarch 9 20 6:02 AM 6:22 AM 7:10 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 6:54 PM 6:59 PM 8:30 PM

TUESDAYMarch 10 21 6:10 AM 6:20 AM 7:08 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 6:54 PM 6:59 PM 8:30 PM

WEDNESDAYMarch 11 22 5:59 AM 6:19 AM 7:07 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 6:55 PM 7:00 PM 8:30 PM

THURSDAYMarch 12 23 5:58 AM 6:18 AM 7:06 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 6:56 PM 7:01 PM 8:30 PM

FRIDAYMarch 13 24 5:56 AM 6:16 AM 7:04 AM * 4:30 PM 6:57 PM 7:02 PM 8:30 PM

SATURDAYMarch 14 25 5:55 AM 6:15 AM 7:03 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 6:58 PM 7:03 PM 8:30 PM

SUNDAYMarch 15 26 5:54 AM 6:14 AM 7:02 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 6:58 PM 7:03 PM 8:30 PM

MONDAYMarch 16 27 5:52 AM 6:12 AM 7:00 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 6:59 PM 7:04 PM 8:30 PM

March 17 28 TUESDAY 5:51 AM 6:11 AM 5:59 AM 1:15 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM 7:05 PM 8:30 PM
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Ramadan 1447

First Night of Taraweeh on Tuesday, February 17  th

Qur'an recitation will be from 7:30PM-8:00PM through March 7th, then 8:00PM-8:30PM the rest of Ramadan

Taraweeh will start 5 minutes after Isha
Tahajjud will be offered the last 10 nights, starting at 3:30AM

https://www.google.com/search?gs_ssp=eJwFwTsOgCAMANC4mngDBxZn2mhAOIK3qKVKIn6CDHh732s7vWvEXBI-1zdB4weoMwQWR8EaMsRu9VBHizwTwWY58Aq49CWKyhRPUixXkawSHaK2O8tbfjv3Gu8&q=the+rahma+center+lake+forest&rlz=1C1CHBF_enUS1005US1005&oq=the+rahma+center+&gs_lcrp=EgZjaHJvbWUqEAgBEC4YrwEYxwEYgAQYjgUyDAgAEEUYORiABBiiBDIQCAEQLhivARjHARiABBiOBTIICAIQABgWGB4yCggDEAAYogQYiQUyCggEEAAYgAQYogQyCggFEAAYgAQYogQyBggGEEUYPNIBCDM3NDRqMGo0qAIAsAIB&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8

